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No. Part Name
1 Zigzag foot “J” (on machine)
2 Monogramming foot “N”
3 Overcasting foot “G”
4 Zipper foot “I”
5 Blind stitch foot “R”
6 Button fitting foot “M”
7 Buttonhole foot “A”
8 Embroidery foot “Q”
9 Free motion open toe quilting foot “O”

10 Walking foot
11 1/4" piecing foot
12 Quilting guide
13 Side cutter “S”
14 Open toe foot
15 Non stick foot
16 Stitch guide foot “P”
17 Adjustable zipper/piping foot
18 Needle set
19 Twin needle

20 Bobbin (4) (One bobbin is on 
machine.)

21 Seam ripper
22 Scissors
23 Cleaning brush
24 Eyelet punch
25 Screwdriver (large)
26 Screwdriver (small)
27 Disc-shaped screwdriver
28 Horizontal spool pin
29 Spool cap (large)

30 Spool cap (medium) (2) (One spool 
cap is on machine.)

31 Spool cap (small)

32 Thread spool insert (mini king thread 
spool) 

33 Spool net
34 Knee lifter

35 Standard bobbin case (green marking 
on the screw) (on machine)

36 Alternate bobbin case (no color on the 
screw)

37 Foot controller

38
Embroidery frame set (extra large 
(multi-position))
30 cm (H) × 13 cm (W)  
(12 inches (H) × 5 inches (W))

39
Embroidery frame set (large) 
18 cm (H) × 13 cm (W)  
(7 inches (H) × 5 inches (W))

40 Embroidery bobbin thread (60 weight, 
white)

41 Accessory bag
42 Hard case
43 Grid sheet set
44 Operation Manual
45 Quick Reference Guide
46 Embroidery Design Guide

Note
• The presser foot holder screw and 

accessory tray are available through 
your authorized Brother dealer.

EN Included 
Accessories TR Ürünle Birlikte 

Verilen Aksesuarlar الملحقات المرفقة AR
We recommend that you keep 
this document nearby for future 
reference.

Daha sonra referans olması açısından 
bu belgeyi saklamanızı öneririz.

نوصیك بالاحتفاظ بھذا المستند على مقربة منك 
للرجوع إلیه في المستقبل.

Thank you for purchasing this machine.  
The following accessories are included with 
this product.

Bu makineyi satın aldığınız için teşekkür 
ederiz.
Bu ürüne aşağıdaki aksesuarlar dahildir.

 شكرًا لشرائك هذه الماكینة. 
تم إرفاق الملحقات التالیة مع هذا المنتج.

*1 75/11 2 needles,  
90/14 2 needles,  
90/14 2 needles: Ball point needle (gold colored)

*2 2/11 needle
*3 These accessories are included in the same box as the 

embroidery unit.

*1 75/11 2 iğne,  
90/14 2 iğne,  
90/14 2 iğne: Yuvarlak uçlu iğne (altın rengi)

*2 2/11 iğne
*3 Bu aksesuarlar, nakış ünitesi ile aynı kutu 

içerisindedir.
هذه الملحقات مرفقة في العلبة نفسھا مثل وحدة التطریز.

1*

2*
3*

EN Optional 
Accessories TR Opsiyonel 

Aksesuarlar الملحقات الاختيارية AR

Various optional accessories are available 
to be purchased separately. Please visit our 
website for more details.
To obtain optional accessories or parts, 
contact your nearest authorized Brother 
dealer.

Ayrı olarak satın alınabilecek çeşitli isteğe 
bağlı aksesuarlar mevcuttur. Daha fazla 
bilgi için lütfen internet sitemizi ziyaret edin. 
İsteğe bağlı aksesuarları veya parçaları 
temin etmek için en yakın yetkili Brother 
bayinizle temasa geçin.

تتوفر ملحقات اختیاریة متنوعة یتم شراؤها بشكل منفصل. 
الرجاء زیارة موقعنا على الإنترنت للاطلاع على مزید من 

التفاصیل.
للحصول على الملحقات الاختیاریة أو الأجزاء، اتصل بأقرب 

وكیل Brother معتمد.

https://s.brother/cohkb/ https://s.brother/cohkb/ https://s.brother/crgae/
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No. Parça Adı
1 Zigzag ayağı “J” (makine üzerinde)
2 Monogramlama ayağı “N”
3 Sürfile ayağı “G”
4 Fermuar ayağı “I”
5 Baskı dikişi ayağı “R”
6 Düğme takma ayağı “M”
7 İlik ayağı “A”
8 Nakış ayağı “Q”

9 Serbest hareketli açık parmaklı 
kapitone ayağı “O”

10 Yürüme ayağı
11 1/4" kapitone ayağı
12 Kapitone kılavuzu
13 Yan kesici “S”
14 Açık parmaklı ayak
15 Yapışmaz ayak
16 Dikiş kılavuz ayağı “P”
17 Ayarlanabilir fermuar/biye ayağı
18 İğne seti
19 İkiz iğne

20 Masura (4) (Bir masura makine 
üzerinde.)

21 Dikiş sökücü
22 Makas
23 Temizleme fırçası
24 Göz açıcı
25 Tornavida (büyük)
26 Tornavida (küçük)
27 Disk şekilli tornavida
28 Yatay bobin pimi
29 Bobin kapağı (büyük)

30 Bobin kapağı (orta) (2) (Bir bobin 
kapağı makine üzerinde.)

31 Bobin kapağı (küçük)

32 İplik bobini yerleştirme (mini king iplik 
bobini)

33 Bobin filesi
34 Dirsek kaldırıcı

35 Standart mekik (vida üzerinde yeşil 
işaret) (makine üzerinde)

36 Alternatif mekik (vidası renksiz)
37 Ayak kumandası

38
Nakış kasnağı seti (ekstra büyük (çok 
konumlu))
30 cm (Y) × 13 cm (G) 
(12 inç(Y) × 5 inç(G))

39
Nakış kasnağı seti (büyük)
18 cm (Y) × 13 cm (G)
(7 inç (Y) × 5 inç (G))

40 Nakış masura ipliği (60 ağırlık, beyaz)
41 Aksesuar çantası
42 Toz kapağı
43 Izgara çizgili tabaka set
44 Kullanım kılavuzu
45 Hızlı referans kılavuzu
46 Nakış Tasarımı Kılavuzu

Not
• Baskı ayağı tutucu vidası ve aksesuar 

tablası yetkili Brother bayinizden temin 
edilebilir.
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•
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SC 附带的配件 TC 隨附的配件 KO 포함된 액세서리
使用本产品前，请仔细阅读本资料，
并妥善保管。

建議妥善保管本文件，以供日後
參考。

이 문서는 나중에 참조할 수 있도록 
제품 가까이 둘 것을 권장합니다.

感谢购买此机器。 
本产品附带以下配件。

感謝您購買本機。 
本產品隨附以下配件。

이 기기를 구입해 주셔서 감사합니다.  
이 제품에는 다음 액세서리들이 포함되어 
있습니다.

各种选购配件可单独购买。详细信息请访问我
公司网站。若要获得选购配件或零件，请与附
近的Brother授权经销商联系。

我們提供各種選購配件，可以另外購買。更
多詳細資訊，請瀏覽我們的網站。
若要取得選購配件或零件，請與附近的 
Brother 授權經銷商聯絡。

다양한 별매품 액세서리를 별도로 
구입할 수 있습니다. 자세한 내용은 당사 
웹사이트를 참조하세요. 
별매품 액세서리 또는 부품을 구입하려면 
가까운 Brother 공인 대리점 문의하세요.

中國・香港特別行政區 臺灣地區

https://s.brother/crgcn/ https://s.brother/crghk/ https://s.brother/crgtw/ https://s.brother/crgkr/

SC 选购配件 TC 選購配件 KO 별매품 액세서리

*1	75/11	2针、	 
90/14	2针、 
90/14	2针： 
圆头针（金色）

*2	2/11针
*3	这些配件与绣花单元放置在同一包装箱

中。

*1 75/11 2 支針、  
90/14 2 支針、  
90/14 2 支針： 
圓頭針（鍍金針）

*2 2/11 針
*3 這些配件與刺繡專用座放在同一個盒子

內。

*1 75/11 바늘 2개,   
90/14 바늘 2개,   
90/14 바늘 2개:  
볼 포인트 바늘 ( 금색 )

*2 2/11 바늘
*3 이러한 액세서리는 자수 유니트와 

동일한 상자에 포함되어 있습니다 .

编号 零件名
1 曲折压脚“J”（机器已装）
2 交织字母压脚“N”
3 包边压脚“G”
4 拉链压脚“I”
5 暗缝针迹压脚“R”
6 钉钮压脚“M”
7 钮孔压脚“A”
8 绣花压脚“Q”
9 开口自由绗缝压脚“O”

10 同步压脚
11 1/4英寸压脚
12 绗缝导向杆
13 侧切刀压脚“S”
14 开口压脚
15 不粘压脚
16 导线压脚“P”
17 单边压脚
18 针组
19 双针

20 梭芯（4） 
（机器已预装一个梭芯。）

21 拆线刀
22 剪刀
23 清洁刷
24 打孔器
25 螺丝刀（大）
26 螺丝刀（小）
27 盘状螺丝刀
28 水平线筒轴
29 线筒盖（大）

30 线筒盖（中）（2）（机器已装一个线
筒盖。）

31 线筒盖（小）
32 线筒插入物（单锥形线筒）
33 线筒网
34 压脚抬杆

35 标准内旋梭（螺丝上的绿色标记） 
（机器已装）

36 可替换内旋梭（螺丝上无颜色标记）
37 脚踏控制器

38 绣花框组（超大（多位置）） 
30厘米（高）×13厘米（宽）

39 绣花框组（大） 
18厘米（高）×13厘米（宽）

40 绣花梭芯线（60号，白色）
41 配件袋
42 硬质防尘罩
43 方格纸
44 使用说明书
45 快速操作指南
46 绣花设计指南

提示
• 压脚支架螺丝和附件托盘可通过Brother

授权经销商提供。

번호 부품 명칭
1 지그재그 노루발 “J” (본체에 있음)
2 모노그래밍 노루발 “N”
3 오버록 노루발 “G”
4 지퍼 노루발 “I”
5 블라인드 노루발 “R”
6 단추달이 노루발 “M”
7 단춧구멍 노루발 “A”
8 자수 노루발 “Q”
9 프리모션 오픈토 퀼팅 노루발 “O”

10 워킹 노루발
11 1/4 인치 노루발
12 퀼팅 가이드
13 사이드 커터 “S”
14 아플리케 노루발
15 논스틱 노루발
16 가이드 노루발 “P”
17 지퍼/파이핑 노루발
18 바늘 세트
19 쌍침 바늘

20 실토리 (4) 
(한 개의 실토리는 기기에 있습니다.)

21 실뜯게
22 가위
23 청소용 솔
24 아일렛 펀치
25 드라이버 (대)
26 드라이버 (소)
27 원형 드라이버
28 가로 실패꽂이
29 실패막이 (대)

30 실패막이 (중) (2) (실패 막이 1개는 
기기에 있습니다.)

31 실패막이 (소)
32 실패 인서트 (미니 킹 실패)
33 실패 그물망
34 무릎 리프터

35 표준 북집 (나사에 초록 표시)  
(본체에 있음)

36 대체 북집 (무색나사)
37 발판

38
자수틀 세트 (특대 (다중 위치)) 
30 cm ( 높이 ) × 13 cm ( 폭 ) 
(12 인치 ( 높이 ) × 5 인치 ( 폭 ))

39
자수틀 세트 (대) 
18 cm ( 높이 ) × 13 cm ( 폭 ) 
(7 인치 ( 높이 ) × 5 인치 ( 폭 ))

40 자수 밑실 (무게: 60, 흰색)
41 액세서리주머니
42 하드 케이스
43 눈금 시트 세트
44 작동 설명서
45 빠른 설정가이드
46 자수 디자인 안내서

참고
• 노루발 홀더 나사와 액세서리 트레이는 

Brother 공인 대리점을 통해 구입할 수 
있습니다.

編號 零組件名稱
1 萬用壓布腳「J」（在機上）
2 密針縫壓腳「N」
3 車布邊壓腳「G」
4 拉鍊壓布腳「I」
5 暗針縫壓腳「R」
6 縫鈕釦壓腳「M」
7 開釦眼壓布腳「A」
8 刺繡壓布腳「Q」
9 前開式自由壓布腳「O」

10 均勻送布壓布腳
11 1/4 英吋直線接合壓布腳
12 導縫器
13 裁邊器「S」
14 前開式密針壓布腳
15 無阻力（皮革）壓布腳
16 導縫壓布腳「P」
17 可調式拉鍊 / 包繩壓布腳
18 車針組
19 雙針

20 梭子（4） 
（一個梭子在機上。）

21 拆線刀
22 剪刀
23 清潔刷
24 打孔錐子
25 螺絲批（大）
26 螺絲批（小）
27 盤狀螺絲起子
28 水平線輪柱
29 線輪蓋板（大）

30 線輪蓋板（中）（2）（一個線輪蓋板在
機上。）

31 線輪蓋板（小）
32 線輪軸襯（迷你特大線輪）
33 線輪網
34 壓布腳抬桿

35 標準梭殼（螺絲上有綠漆記號） 
（在機上）

36 替換梭殼（螺絲上無顏色記號）
37 腳踏板

38 刺繡框組（特大（多重位置）） 
30 cm（高）× 13 cm（寬）

39 刺繡框組（大） 
18 cm（高）× 13 cm（寬）

40 刺繡專用底線（重量 60 ，白色）
41 配件包
42 硬式防塵罩
43 方格紙
44 使用說明書
45 快速導覽手冊
46 刺繡設計手冊

提醒

• 壓布腳支架螺絲與配件托盤可透過 
Brother 授權經銷商提供。
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